PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Change of Address |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Impress Group B.V. | 10/18/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Impress Group B.V. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | Zutphenseweg 51051 |
| City: | Deventer |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | NL-7418 AH |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10499924 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARNO0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=AddressChange-Efiled-2-3-09#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0714

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor

Johan Willem ROETERDINK

Application Number

10/499,924

Filing Date

October 19, 2004

Group Art Unit

3781

Confirmation Number

3323

Examiner Name

Smalley, James N.

Title of Invention

Lid with sealing foil comprising retaining means

Attorney Docket Number

ARNO0001

February 03, 2009

Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Applicant, by his attorney, requests a change to the Assignment previously recorded at **Reel 015270**, **Frame 0749** for the above-referenced patent application.

The Assignee's address has changed from "WTC Tower C, Schiphol Boulevard 221, 8th Floor, Luchthaven/Schiphol, Netherlands NL-1118 BH" to --Zutphenseweg 51051, NL-7418 AH, Deventer, Netherlands--.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee set forth in 37 CFR § 3.41 and any additional fees due to Deposit Account 07-1445 (Order no. ARNO0001).

Respectfully submitted,

7

Michael A. Glenn

Reg. No. 30,176

Customer No. 22862

PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 02/03/2009